REC



Our Ref.: 2018-1143

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Hidekazu OOMURA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Yoshinori YAMASHITA	Name: DENSO CORPORATION					
Yukio TOMIITA	Internal Address:					
Yukio SAWADA	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?						
The state of the s						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.					
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan					
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661					
Other						
Execution Date: July 19, 19, 21, 22, and 26, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No					
	cument is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
\sim $\stackrel{(1)}{\sim}$	(1)					
$\begin{pmatrix} \langle 2 \rangle \\ \langle 2 \rangle \end{pmatrix}$	(2)					
. (3)	(3) tached Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00					
Name: Larry S. Nixon	□ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
Internal Address:						
Street Ald a No. 1 A D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
11th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.					
City. Amigon State. VA Zip. 22203	14-1140,					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.						
Lower C Minor	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Signa	August 3, 2005					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640	ture Date					
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]					
	[5]					
08/04/2005 SFELEKE1 00000040 11195609						
04 FC:8021 \ 40.00 OP \						

980233

Case No.	:	
8597	3-	-US-TA/ns

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Date July 2/, 2005

Date July 12, 2005

Date July 26, 2005

(Inventors)	Hidekazu Oomura				
	Yoshin	Yoshinori Yamashita			
	Yukio		·		
	Yukio S	Sawada			
		gasaka			
		ideration of the sum of one do			
		paid to each of the undersigne	d, the undersigned ag	ree(s) to assign, and	
4		sign, transfer and set over to		. Janan	
(Assignee)		DRPORATION	a corporation of	Japan	
(Address)	(Address) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
(Tidle)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as (Title) FLUID INJECTION NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTOR HAVING THE SAME AND				
(Title)		RING METHOD OF THE SAM		IE AND	
				th an application for	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on				
	potent in the or		I.S. application Serial		
		•	• •	 ,	
		d acknowledges an obligation		nvention to said	
	assignee at the	time the invention was made.			
) to execute all papers and do			
		ich may be declared and any			
		ents in connection with such a			
		er to perform any act which ma			
-		nvention for Protection of Indu	· -	=	
) to perform all affirmative act	s which may be necess	eary to obtain a grant of a	
	ites patent to the A	•			
		authorize(s) and request(s) the			
Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing					
		signee, as Assignee of the er			
(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this					
		on which may be necessary o			
United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S					
attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only					
ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.					
(). In witne	ess whereof, execu	ited by the undersigned on the		, ,	
19,2005 July	+17200	Circulation of inventor	Widoboan	TRUE LATE CA	
Late Mugh.	50.7,200	Signature of inventor	1 HOLLANGE C	inwac	
2			nidekazu Comura		
Date Augus	19 2005	Signature of inventor	Hidekazu Oomura Yashinari Yashinari Yoshinori Yamasi	amashita	
// //			Yoshinori Yamasi	nita /	
			. vovii i giilgo	··· /	

Signature of inventor

Signature of inventor

Signature of inventor

264637

PATENT REEL: 016860 FRAME: 0199

Case No.	:
8597	3-US-TA/ns

Date	July 19. 2005	Witnessed by:	Takayuki Hokao
Date	July 19. 2005		Tetsuharu matsuo
Date	July 21. 2005		Ryutaro Domon
Date	July 22, 2005		Koichi Sugiyana
Date	July 26, 2005		Tsuyoshi Usami
		_	

264637

PATENT REEL: 016860 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 08/03/2005